
Continuum of Care (CoC) Name CoC ID Point of Contact Phone Email

Alpine, Inyo, Mono Counties CoC CA-530 Melissa Best-Baker 760-872-1394 mbestbaker@inyocounty.us

Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa, Tuolumne Counties CoC CA-526 Denise Cloward 209-223-1485 x263 dcloward@atcaa.org

Bakersfield/Kern County CoC CA-604 Rick Ramos (661) 546-3535 rick.ramos@bkrhc.org

Chico, Paradise/Butte County CoC CA-519 Erin Murray (530) 552-6208 emurray@buttecounty.net

Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties CoC CA-523 Chantelle Estess (530) 473-9221 cestess@trinitycounty.org

Daly City/San Mateo County CoC CA-512 Marianne Tessier 650-802-7987 hsa_homeless_programs@smcgov.org

Davis, Woodland/Yolo County CoC CA-521 Wendi Counta (530) 848-5127 yolohpac@gmail.com

El Dorado County CoC CA-525 Alyson McMillan 530-295-6931 alyson.mcmillan@edcgov.us

Fresno City and County/Madera County CoC CA-514 Shannon Duncan (559) 600-2347 sduncan@fresnocountyca.gov

Glendale CoC CA-612 Arsine Isayan 818-550-4474 arisayan@glendaleca.gov

Humboldt County CoC CA-522 Alex Tooker (707) 630-4201 alex@211humboldt.org

Imperial County CoC CA-613 John Vranicar (760) 337-7450 Johnvranicar@co.imperial.ca.us

Lake County CoC CA-529 Scott Abbott 707-274-9101 scott.abbott@lakecountyca.gov

Long Beach CoC CA-606 Somatra Church 562-570-4588 somatra.church@longbeach.gov

Los Angeles City and County CoC CA-600 Paul Rubenstein (213) 509-4915 prubenstein@lahsa.org

Marin County CoC CA-507 Whole Person Care Inbox (415) 473-4663 HHSHome@marincounty.org 

Mendocino County CoC CA-509 Megan Van Sant (707) 463-7733 vansantm@mendocinocounty.org

Merced City and County CoC CA-520 Maribel Baron (209) 385-3000 Maribel.Baron@CountyofMerced.com

Napa City and County CoC CA-517 Molly Rattigan 707-253-4112 molly.rattigan@countyofnapa.org

Nevada County CoC CA-531 Angela Masker (530) 265-1740 angela.masker@nevadacountyca.gov

Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC CA-502 Receptionist Dial 2-1-1 Help@211info.org

Oxnard, San Buenaventura/Ventura County CoC CA-611 Jillian Fleming 8053851891 jillian.fleming@ventura.org
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Pasadena CoC CA-607 Pasadena Citizen Svc. Center626-744-7311 csc@cityofpasadena.net

Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas, Del Norte, Modoc, Sierra Counties CCA-516 Shannon Goodwin 530-245-6440 norcalcoc@co.shasta.ca.us

Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC CA-505 Jaime Jenett 925-464-0152 jaime.jenett@cchealth.org

Riverside City and County CoC CA-608 Greg Rodriguez (951) 955-1861 grodrigu@rivco.org

Roseville, Rocklin/Placer Counties CoC CA-515 Scott Thurmond 916-416-0901 scott@hrcscoc.org

Sacramento City and County CoC CA-503 Receptionist Dial 2-1-1 info@211sacramento.org

Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC CA-506 Krystal Estrada (831) 883-3081 kestrada@chsp.org

San Bernardino City and County CoC CA-609 Alejandro Rodriguez 909-501-0616 alejandro.rodriguez@hss.sbcounty

San Diego City and County CoC CA-601 Jessica Torres (858) 292-7627 x23 jessica.torres@rtfhsd.org

San Francisco CoC CA-501 SF Homeless & Housing 628-652-7700 dhsh@sfgov.org

San Jose, Santa Clara City and County CoC CA-500 Linda Jones 408-793-0566 linda.jones@hhs.sccgov.org

San Luis Obispo County CoC CA-614 George Solis 805-781-1866 gdsolis@co.slo.ca.us

Santa Ana, Anaheim/Orange County CoC CA-602 Office of Care Coordination 714-834-5000 carecoordination@ocgov.com

Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC CA-603 Kimberlee Albers 805-695-6333 kalbers@countyofsb.org

Santa Rosa, Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC CA-504 Michael Gause 707-565-1977 michael.gause@sonoma-county.org

Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC CA-511 Greg Diederich (209) 468-5610 gdiederich@sjchcs.org

Tehama County CoC CA-527 Receptionist Dial 2-1-1

Turlock, Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC CA-510 Ronald Reid 209-558-1711 reidr@stancounty.com

Vallejo/Solano County CoC CA-518 Homeless Coordinator 707-428-7609 rparham@fairfield.ca.gov

Visalia/Kings, Tulare Counties CoC CA-513 Laura Fisher (559) 723-7335 lfisher@kthomelessalliance.org

Watsonville/Santa Cruz City and County CoC CA-508 Monica Lippi 831-454-4108 monica.lippi@santacruzcounty.us

Yuba City and County/Sutter County CoC CA-524 Johnny Burke 530-632-5761 director@syhomelessconsortium.org
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